

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2398, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 4, line 3, delete "a public land owner" and insert "the commissioner of natural
1.3 resources"

1.4 Page 4, line 4, delete "public land owner" and insert "commissioner of natural
1.5 resources"

1.6 Page 4, line 6, delete "agency responsible for the land" and insert "Department of
1.7 Natural Resources"